CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

PUBLIC NOTICE

ORDINANCE 2019-4357 An ordinance to amend the City of Pataskala schedule of Municipal Fees and thereby add Section D (Parks and Recreation) Passed March 2, 2020

ORDINANCE 2020-4358 An ordinance creating, establishing, and adopting Chapter 1223 (Distressed Properties) of the Codified Ordinances of the City of Pataskala Passed March 2, 2020.

RESOLUTION 2020-018 A resolution approving a contract with the Fraternal Order of Police, Ohio Labor Council, Inc. For the administration of police officer wages, benefits, and other terms and conditions of employment for the period January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2022.

Passed March 2, 2020

RESOLUTION 2020-019 A resolution approving a contract with the Ohio Patrolmen's Benevolent Assocciation, for the administration of Police Sergeant and Lieutenant wages, benefits, and other terms and conditions of employment for the period January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2022. Passed March 2, 2020

RESOLUTION 2020-020 A resolution approving a contract with the United Steel, Paper and Forestry, Rubber, Manufacturing, Energy, Allied Industrial and Service Workers International Union, for the administration of Public Service, Utility and other clerical staff wages, benefits, and other terms and conditions of employment for the period January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2022. Passed March 2, 2020

RESOLUTION 2020-021 A resolution to establish a 2020-2022 Pay Matrix for the non-collectively bargained employees for the City of Pataskala, effective for the pay period beginning on and after January 1, 2020. Passed March 2, 2020

RESOLUTION 2020-023 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to enter into a contract with Spenco Excavating, Inc. For construction services for the town street trunk sewer project

Passed March 2, 2020

RESOLUTION 2020-024 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract with Prime Construction Management & Survey, Inc. To provide construction administration

and inspection services for the Town Street Trunk Sewer Project. Passed March 2, 2020

RESOLUTION 2020-025 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator, or his designee, to advertise, receive, and review bids for construction of the 2020 Roadway Improvements Program

Passed March 2, 2020

RESOLUTION 2020-026 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract to purchase a 2020 GMC Sierra 2500, 4wd, regular cab, utility bed utility truck from Bob Ross Auto Group through the State Of Ohio Cooperative Purchasing Procurement Program Passed March 2, 2020

RESOLUTION 2020-027 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to advertise, receive, and review bids for construction of the Water Reclamation Facility (WRF) Upgrade Project Passed March 2, 2020

RESOLUTION 2020-028 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute a contract to purchase a 2020 GMC Sierra 1500, 4wd, crew cab, short bed utility truck from Bob Ross Auto Group through the State of Ohio Cooperative Purchasing Procurement Program

Passed March 2, 2020

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council